Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Capital Injection Agreement, Capital
Injection of RMB1,200,000,000 into the registered capital of Guangdong Dadi shall be
made by Dadi Cinema (HK) and Dadi Century. The registered capital of Guangdong
Dadi will be increased from RMB1,146,427,999 to RMB2,346,427,999, of which Dadi
Cinema (HK) and Dadi Century will inject RMB526,330,442 and RMB673,669,558 into
Guangdong Dadi respectively by converting their respective shareholder’s loans into
equity. Upon completion of the Capital Injection, the equity interest of Dadi Cinema
(HK), Dadi Century and Ningbo Yishan in Guangdong Dadi will be 41.74%, 53.42%
and 4.84%, respectively. No further capital injection will be made by Ningbo Yishan
under the Capital Injection Agreement.

Prior to and immediately after the Capital Injection, the registered capital of Guangdong
Dadi and the shareholdings held by its shareholders are as follows:

Name of

shareholders

Prior to the completion of

the Capital Injection

Capital Injection

contemplated

under the

Capital Injection

Agreement

After the completion of

the Capital Injection

Registered

capital of

Guangdong Dadi Shareholding

Registered

capital of

Guangdong Dadi Shareholding

(RMB) (%) (RMB) (RMB) (%)

Dadi Cinema (HK) 453,052,800 39.52 526,330,442 979,383,242 41.74
Dadi Century 579,878,827 50.58 673,669,558 1,253,548,385 53.42
Ningbo Yishan 113,496,372 9.90 — 113,496,372 4.84

Total 1,146,427,999 100.00 1,200,000,000 2,346,427,999 100.00

Total Capital Injection

The Capital Injection into Guangdong Dadi in an aggregate amount of
RMB1,200,000,000 was determined after arm’s length negotiations among the parties
with a view to lowering the debt-to-equity ratio.

Completion of the Capital Injection shall take place on the date upon which all
procedures with the relevant competent authorities in the PRC in respect of the Capital
Injection are completed by Guangdong Dadi. Pursuant to the Capital Injection
Agreement, Dadi Cinema (HK) and Dadi Century shall inject capital by converting
their respective shareholder’s loans into equity. Such conversion will be completed by